Models and Physical Specification
Model Free Area (mm2) Footprint Dimensions (mm) Standard Rout Size (mm) Colour
(All separates supplied as complete unit)
EHA 4000 420 x 50 x 35 W
Acoustic Spacer 4000 420 x 51.5 x 23 W
Acoustic Canopy 4000 420 x 54 x 49 W
Colour: White (W)
hu

Acoustic Humidity Control Ventilator
Installation & Fixing Details
How to order
Please state:
1 Model – EHA574
2 Colour – W (white)
4 Quantity – 25.
EHA 574W x 25
To order please contact Greenwood Customer
Services on 01903 777130
Order lead times available on request.
Product Performance
Min Airflow Max Airflow
m3/h l/s m3/h l/s
Flow rates at 10Pa
3 1 35 10
10 3 30 8
% Relative Internal
Humidity*
35% 70%
*Relative Humidity is the amount of water vapour in the air at
any particular temperature compared with the maximum that it
will hold at that temperature.
35% 70%
Minimum�
Airflow Rate
3, 10 m3/h
Maximum�
Airflow Rate
30 or 35 m3/h
Acoustic
Spacer
Acoustic
Canopy
EHA Inlet
29.25mm
14mm
36mm
Exterior Interior
1 Rout slot in window frame 354mm x 12mm.
2 Screw fix acoustic spacer to the internal of the
window frame.
3 Screw fix EHA Inlet to the acoustic spacer.
4 Screw fix acoustic canopy to external of window frame.
Environmental
Slotvent
Greenwood Air Management Ltd  Brookside Industrial Estate, Rustington, West Sussex BN16 3LH.
Tel: (01903) 771021  Fax: (01903) 782398  Web: www.greenwood.co.uk  Email: info@greenwood.co.uk
All information believed to be correct at the time of going to press. All goods are sold according to Greenwood Air Management Ltd’s standard condition
of sales that are available on request. All dimensions in millimetres unless otherwise shown. Greenwood Air Management reserves the right to change
specifications and prices without prior notice. Registered trademarks and patents protect greenwood products.
GW logo col_MASTER
Environmental
l
For further information, please contact Greenwood Technical Services on:  01903 777137
Acoustic Performance
BS EN ISO 717-1: 1997 Airborne Sound Insulation (dB)
Frequency Hz
E